
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Application 43-7059

615t2020

Owner Tvpe
Current Owner

Name and Address
DONALD JEWETT
,zz

Status: Denied

Source

Beneficial Use

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Gond itions of Approval:

Gomments:

Dates and Other lnformation
Number of Protests: 0
Water District Number: TBD
Application Type: New Appropriation
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits
N/A

SubGase:

Water Supplv Bank:
N/A

Tributarv

From To Diversion Rate Volume

N/A

IN



ryFGEilMEDBEFORE TI{E DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 5

oF rHE 
sEp 24 p75

srAr' oF rDAHO "tiHfi:1,"0:;r;,:1nil"*

IN THE MATTER OF MPLICATIOi{ FOR PERMIT
N0. 43-7059 in the name of DOTIALD JEWETT ORDER DENYING

PERMIT

WHEREAS, oD July 15, L975, Donald Jewett applied to
the Department of Water Resources for a permit to appropriate

4.00 cubic feet per second of water from a ground water source

to be diverted from a point within the SEUNEZ, Section 5, Town-

ship L6 South, Range 27 East, B.lul. , Cassia County, to be used.

for stockwater and domestic purposes and for the irrigation of

245.28 acres of land within Section 5, Township L6 South, Range

27 East, B.M., Cassia County; and,

TuftIEREAS, Lhe Department caused notice of the application

to be published in the South Idaho Press at Burley, Idaho on

July 22 and July 29, L975 and as a result thereof a protest was

filed by Lane Elison on the basis that said point of diversion

was within a Critical Gror:nd WaterArea; and,

WHERF,AS, the Department of Reclamation (now the Depart-

ment of Water Resources) pursuant to 542-233a, Idaho Code,

established the Raft River Critical Ground Water Area; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department, having reviewed

the application, finds that the proposed point of diversion is
located within the Raft River Critical Ground Water Area boundaries

as modified by the Order of November 3, L970; and,

i{HEREAS, the information on file with the Director
shows that the reasonably anticipated average rate.of future
natural recharge is substantially less than the current rate of
withdrawal of ground water within the Raft River Critical Ground

water Area, and said information also shows that ground water

pumping levels are continuing to decline; and,

WHEREAS, the Director, having studied the application

and the area of withd.rawal of water, f inds that there is no
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water available for additional appropriation and that any additional
appropriation of water will adversely affect the water level

and other existing water rights in said areai

IT IS, THEREFORE, HEREBY ORDERED that Application for
Permir No. 43-7059, be and is, DENIED.

DATED Lhis / day of Seprember, Lg75

Director

PAGE 2 - ORDER DEI{YING PERMIT



2oQ he,ad-hogs; 8-o head cattle: 100 chickens

(4) Narne of municipalily to be served --
supplied with domestic wafe 2

ldentification No.

Application No.

fr:.

t*ri

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCE

APPLICATION FOR PERftTIT J1JL
rB \6t5

To Appropriqte the Public Woters of the Stqte of tdo^fug1$ent ol

(TYPE OR PRINT lN INK) Depa*iuttrein

RES
E\S

$dtrs

;l:l:,:,til$*

l. Name of applicant Dona I d ,'lewet-t Phone:

posr office address-. -- -3320 Mountain -View Ave. Ilest, Jac.emae I,Iash-ington -98466
2. Source of water supply-- GfOUndWatgf- 

- 
- which is a tributary of --

3. a. Location of point of diversion is---SE -- 7n of 
-NE -

% of Seclion 5 Township 161-
Ra nge ?7F B.M. --CaS-SiA 

- 
Couniy; additional points of diversion if any:

b. lf water is not consumed, it will be discharged into _ - Lot

of -- SE 7a of Secrion - l---rownship 165 Hung" 27E a.p1

4, Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount_A-0cfi tor lr[i gat_i-o-n purpose from Ap-rt1--1----to 0cJ. 15,---- - (both dates inclusive)

Amount_ . 03_c.lL for_SlgllwltSI' purpose from ,'lan ^ 1 to nec--31--
Dec. 31

(both dales inclusive)

Jan. 1 to (both dates inclusive)

5

cubic feet per second and/or

acre feet per annum.

6. Proposed diverting works'

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. wel l, p onveyjX-g-t^to-Lks----

b. Height of storage dam feet, aclive reservoir capacity acre feet; lotal reservoir

capacity acre feet, maierials used in storage dam

Period of year during which storage will occur to inclus ive

(cfs or acre-{eet per annum)

Amount- .-08c fS for !pnre-g-t1g- purpose f rom
(cfs or acre-feel per annum)

Total quantity to be appropriated,

a.- 4-0

b.

c. Proposed well diameter is-.10 inches; proposed d"JH ii''*",, is-15!-ruuil'' 
o'"'

7. a. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use

is 3 years.

b. Estimated construction cost is $ un known

8. Description of proposed uses,

a. lf water is not for irrigalion: Same aS gb.
(l) Give tha place .of use of water: t/q of -- ---- -1/t of Section- - --- to*nship

Rarroe B.M.

(2) Amount of power to be generdled: - -_ --- 
hp under----------f eet of head.

(cfs or dcre"feet per annum)

(3) Lisl number of each kind of livestock to be watered-*-_---

?- - ---_ ai a point irr-- NE- 

- 
'zo

or number of f amilies to be

(5) lf waler rs to be used for other purposes describe



b. lf water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below

SEl/c

il40

SEVa

NW%

NEtr{

3
?

.T
T2AA6nn

N E I,/A

1
Lt.Lt.

5EC

5

RANGE

27E

TWP
SWtA 5Er,i

I 'xri.. NW
IOTATS

245.28

24s.28

N E I,/O NWI,/I SWt/c SEt/e 1/t 5W1/t

Total number of acres to .be irriga

c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above.-
None

9. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion Donald JeWett

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use "Donald Jewett __
c. lf the property is owned by a person oiher than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

aoolicant to make this f ilino

10. Remarks

nn



S

I I . Map of proposed proiect: show clearly the proposed point of

and range number.

diversion, place of use, seclion number, township
'21(=

Scale, .2 inches equal I mile

BE lT KNOWN that the underSigned hereby makes applicatron for pernrit to appropriale the public
walers of the State of ldaho as lrerein sef forth.
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0$M #//,b3
Rece ived

Prelimina
(D

Receipred by*IIllS* Date 7 -75-7 5
Publication prepared by- -_Q9__ Dare 7-77-75
Published in South Idaho Press
Publication dates 7-22 & 7-29-75

Publicafion approved-- Date

"a,'12

Priority reduced to_.-_---_ Reason

ldaho No

Prolesfsfiledby

Copies bf proiests forwarded by

Hearing held by--- Date_
Recommendedfor approval denial by__._-______

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate lhe public waters of the Stale of
43- 7059 , and said applicotion is hereby DEN IED

l' Approval of said applicaiion is subject to the following limitalions and condilions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRTOR WAIER RtcHTS.

b Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submiited on or
before

c. Other

2. Denial of said application is for ihe following redsons

1B 5

Witness my hand this lB day of September 1s 75

l

D

ran

r rec



FROM lilike Steele

TO 8ob Fleanor

INTER.DEPARTT4ENT MEMO 
- 

I

OATE 8l2e175

SlGRATURE

sugrEcr Prstegted Applicatton For Fermlt No. 4.3-7059 - Donald Jewett

I talked ts ${or* Young about the'above llsted applfcatlon, and he suggested
that I route th'ls throuEh to you.

ms



JAMES E. RISCH
Attorney at Low

407 W. Jefferson
BolsE. tDAHo eszoZ

(208) 344-OOO0
Augusr 26, L975

REGEilVEI [J
AUc 27 ,s7s

u"lfl 
fi :f ',[1,.,;i hil ","

State of ldaho
Department of Resources
Southern District
1011 Blue Lakes Blvd. NorrhTwin Falls, Idaho S330i- -"

Gentlemen:

I represent_Donald Jewetf il.regard Lo Applicationfor permit r'ro.-+3:tattt. ihi; eppricaEi; ;;" been proresredby one, Lano Elison:-M;. -iliiror,,s 
_proresr is based-uDonthe facr rhar ih:-eppfi"rlio" i" i;-;-c;iticar GrounbwarerH:i'-9. Augusr 25,- i975, i-c-ar1"a--vo,ri-oiii"" ro discussill:rill:l:;.."u did recei.," '^'r,.t-i i;il ;;; sarisfacrory

The puroose of uhis letter^,is Lo request that youfurnish mb' if possibre, ritrr some documentary showingsof how the'crirL""i-c;;,1"ii.1.= area r""-d"t"rmined, ar
Yl3l":l3"rl1$""la"r wr'"i--""ir,ori!y or' i;r:' wou] d .yo_u a1 s oi; ih ; 

- 
c' ii i 

" 
;h!l:[i!*.i3l' # ::' in" :;i,: "!i.*tr im"*T" "

l"# fr:il :*::::F"d i; ,h!ti., any or ir,o"" "ppii;;i;;;
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

JEP./hj

Very truly yours,

JAMES E. RISCH
Attorney at Law
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I, Lano Elison, Malta,
Application for Permit
point of diversion and
area, and this area is

@

July 31, 1975.

Idaho 9q312, respectively, protest theof Donald Jewett, No. 43-7059, as the
place of use are in the Critical Groundwater
not open for drilling at the present time.

Signed

Malta, Idaho

RE0E',ilvED
JUL SI I9?5

Drpltrrnt of Water Resourcet
Souilrern Distrlct 01fic



SOUTI.I IDA!"gO FI?ESs

BUNLEY,ID.r.I,HO

ATFIDAVIT OT PUBTICAIION

County of Ccrssiq,

STATE OF

being lirst

s-worn, and says thota4le is the

of the South idcho
Press, o doily poper published ot Bur-ley, Idoho, in. <rloresqid ond thutthe poper is

the county
ol generol circuicrlion iherein

Deponent iurther stqtes thot the printed, no-tice otioched hereto wcrs duly published
occording to lcrw in the regplor editions oI

REOEilMED
JUL SI 1975

\ffi;:;[il;ri;.i:i""

I

I

i
i

I

I

I

I

I

ss

The South lCqho Press for ._---.._-.4.

consecutivo weel<s, commencing with the issue

dcrted ........f 4-..2.O... 192f..., cnd endins

- : JE OF APPLICATION
< \. FoR WATER PERMTT
.' Notice is hereby given lhat
i Donald Jewetf, 3320 Mountain
r View Avenue ..West, Tacoma,
: washington 98466 has on 7-15-75
, submitted Application No. 43-7059
for a permit to. appropri"ate 4.0. cubic feet per second of water
from Groundwater by means of
well, pump, and conveying works,.

( within thesEr NE%, sec. 5 Twp.'' 165, Rge. 27E, B.M. Cassia County
Jo be used from January l-'b€cember 3l (stockwater &
Domeslic purposes)r April l-Oct.
15 for rrrigation ot 245,28acres. within the NE%NE%, Lot I (41.32'acres); NW%NE%. Lot 2 (41.76

, acres), SY2NE% (q0 _acres),
NE%NW%, Lol 3 (42.2 acres);
SE%NW% (40 acres) Section 5,

..To\,vnship 165, Range 27E, B.M.
lf issued, this permit will be' subiecl lo all prior waler rights.- Protests against lhe granting of. lhe permit must be filed with the

.ldaho Department of water
Resources. 1041 Blue Lakes Blvd.,
Norih, Twin Falls, rdaho 8il30l on
or before August 8, 1975.. R. KEITH HIGGINSON

: Direcbr
Published in the Soulh rdaho

'Press on July 22 and Jvly 29, W5.

ov
(Yn4

o' s)"
with issue dqted .?2....,197..{

bscribed qnd sworn to belore rle

rhis --.-....F.4... doy ol

r9..7.{..

€o.*(*,w Notcry Publie

9"-rr="'

Cost oi Publicction ........1-3.,he-.------

Notcry Fee ..-.-...............-.-....-..:...-.--_.-

Totcll Cost .!..,,.a.*_.*:F...._

My oo^lni"ion erpirer Ocbber 23r 1975
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Juiy 31, l9?s

RE: Applf catf on For pernrrt 
'io. 

43*70li1l - Donairi Je*e*i

l4r" Lnno li'l{son
l4nJ tn, Idaho 83942

De*r r4r. [1.ison:

Sf ncere'ly,

808 ttAYf{Es
$outhenn 0istrtct tnglneer

Bl{:cc

Thts is to acknow.ll!{,*,recefryt of .your--protest tc issuanc* of a pcrm.it pursuantto the abovc refercnied or,piliuiioii., rire ioiiou,ing ere the prtncirrie ftems rsecan consicl*r ot a conforeitl* uniiut^trearing-in"oitlil*n approvtng or deny.inc anappl icarton ror prtrmit tdeiitri-"lra-aus,' ilir,,;"ciiJi;
1' 

$lllr*l?o[[3fo*** use reduce ttr* quanttr.y of vrarer under exrstins

e' Is the proposec! water supp'ly insuffictent for the purposes .intentled?

3' Is the appltcnt{on mncie 'in good faith sr for delay or speculattve purpor;es?4' 
Hffiilliotnplf 

cant suff iclent flnancia'! resources with r.rhtch ro cornplere the

The llepantment may t:i:::. ln.fFnlicetfon and refuse.issuance of a rrermjt, i:antfa.rtrvtFrrrsve the perrnf t' mparovo the'permit ior'-i_q-iriitv or waier lisi*tt,a* ar:plfedT$r' or approvs ttre pbrmf t suU,jei:i to sp*c.|a] condttions.
A penn'it issued by *r'!s afftce 'is subiec.t..tg aTt prfor.r,mter rlghts ancl does not inany $rfry convey or establish a rt$nt-ot*{ay ov*?" irntvate.or_g'vcnnmcntaJ &&ncis. Lnviltll;:-;$-tnfi'.lili.lTl*T-il,:X-:1ru:fl'oi"[lu"i,lcto{cui r;-;;;ilil-d'tr'.ili,gh uill{on

You vrf'!'! be nottf{ed at a later dais as-to the time-and p&&ce set for conference
il?${|il |fifilllt 

to.dtscus; ilte-*uii*ns or priresi."'-ri **"*y-ru'-Jr'Fur*rer assisrance,

bc: Boise * IDHR
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Flr, Donald Jewett
3320 l-lountaln V{ew Avenue l,lest
Tacoma,'dashington 9g46$

Dear l4r. Jevrett:

i am return{ng.your appfic,}tton for perrnrt and check No. 34-7 for g3F.00.
I am a'lso.sendlhg an abpilcation io"'ybur'riiluil; whrch was preparedpursuant to our telephone conversatioir it,t; d;il. -

I be'!ieve I have the Tegar descrlption.of your" property correct, as {t{s.taken-from your earrier ieiieri. I have gone'ahbad and fisted theentire ?45 acres as land to be irrlgadd,-.ii*-tfl.lsn you may hot haveplans that 'targe at thrs ttnie. rlrts ianiu;';; iritrru*r. The locat{on ofthe po'!nt of rlfvension for youn **1i..iv-r.t"[*"plipu". The c{rcle vrtththe dst ln tt on the rnap inittiatJi tne i,riii si fieicrrued tn lrenr tro. 3.If th{s is not corrcct, ptease inange the-riup"ino"it*m tio. 3 to the locatlonyou des{re.

The filing fee on thls applicafion is gEE.00.

if I cen be of any funther assistance, please clon,t hesltate to contact me.

St ncerely,

Ju,ly 9, 197$

SOA ilAYNES
Southern Distrlct Engineer

BH:cc

Encl osure
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July 17, 1975

RE: Appllcatlon For peymit No. 43_7059 _ Donald Jewett

South Idaho press
Box 190
gurfey, Idaho 83318

Gentl emen:

BOB HAYNES
Southern District Eng{neer

BH;cc

Enc'losed you will find a 1ega1 notice whrlch we wish to have pub.lished once aweek for two consecufive-weiliy"iirr.r ot your n.*fpup.r. oue have inserted
;3i Hlli'il?i.3';;;rl::llif'u'pi'-ii'; +;;'ro,"i; lubmit us i'iujr.v proor

After send'ing us a-ga'l1ey proof, proceed with the pub'lication on the dateswe have inserted, aisuming'the noiice is comect. 'If we have any corrections,we will notifv vou before"the-tirit pub'liiition.' Ir you cannot publish thenot'ce on the proposed aatei, pteise contact us immediately.
In order to receive payment, an affidavit of publication must be submitted tothe Department ar ons' wi ir, in.-prii i.iii o,i 6.,: r T]" ' '''
Si ncerely,

Bi I I submi tted: o€./_ ZS/ e e



C}

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR WATER PERI,{IT

Notice ls hereby given thau ald J t
3320 Mountaln View Aven ue l,lest, Ta corna, liashington 98466

h.as on 7-15-75 submitted Application No. 43-7059

for a permit to appropriate 4.0 cublc feer per second UXX6XXgUdXilEXXgilli6,XXx

of water from Groundwater

by means of l^lell , and con works.

wirhin the Ek, Sec. 5 , 165 . 27E B.M. Cassla Cou n

to be used from J0 ua 1-Dec ember 31 Stockwater & Domesti c ur ses ;A ri'l 1 - 0ct. 15
for lrrloa t{on of 245,28 acres

wlthin the NEkNEk, Lot 1 (41.32 acres); NWkN Ek, Lot 2 (41.76 acres ) ; sraN B0 acres )i
NEkNt,lik, Lot 3 (42.2 acres ); SEtal\lll,/ tion , Township 165, Ra nqe 27E, B.M.

' rf issued' this permit will be subject to all prior $rater rights. protests
agalnst the granting of the permlt must be filed wlth the rdaho Department of
water Resources, 1041 Blue Lakes Blvd., North, Twin Falls, rdaho, g3301 on or be_

fore August B, 1gZ5

R. KEITH HIGGINSON

Direc tor
Published in rhe

July 22

South Idaho pres s

on and July 29, 1975



DEPART}GNT OF \{ATER RESOURCES

- STAFF ANALYSIS -

Ttem Inltial Date 7a#
Application N

L'/ sout""
,,/ Point of Diversion+
, -' County
"tz' Q"antity of l{ater and Period of Use
i Description of Diverting l,Iorks-T-rime rlquired for B/u o:f water
y' PLace of Use or Acres lrrigated
iz' tt^P
t/ Sisnature

-

L.z Fee

In form to receipt

Send Copies to:
Idaho State Health Department
Idaho Fish and Game Department
Bureau of Land Management

Request Special Use Permit from U.S.F.S.
Request Easement from B.L.M.
Request Information.from Applieant

In form for advertising

Platted on Map No._

Located within l^Iater District No.

h^b krtry-(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

Wls- z-t{-7s

& z-rs-ry r."Jf"o-Critical groundwat.er area:

Groundwater levels:

Declining, Stable , Irrcreaslnli

(comnent)

Other rights on the same place of use

Comments:

Affidavit of Publication received(date)

Final date for protests
Protests received: yes no_

A11 requested information received from agencies or
applicant: yes no_

Action recommended:

Approve

Proposed Priority

Reason for Reduction

Measuring device required

-_See 

attached sheet for other conditions ,cf
approval

__No special conditions f or ap';:c-ual-

(e)

(10)

(11)

(rz1

(13)

(14)

Deny

L:: "1


